

## South East Cornwall Multi Academy Regional Trust

## Home-School Agreement Policy Statement

Date	Changes
16/08/19	Statement Drafted
05/09/19	Formatted in to policy template and draft 2
07/01/20	Circulated to the JCNC group, LGCs and Trustees for comment
27/01/20	Policy discussed at the JCNC meeting
27/03/20	Approved by Trust Board

Adopted Date: 27th March 2020

Status: Approved by Trust Board

Review Date: Summer Term 2025

## **Policy Statement**

Home-School Agreements are a statutory requirement under the <u>School Standards and Framework Act 1998</u> (Sections 110 and 111).

To encourage, support and maintain the unique vision, values and ethos of each of our schools, the Trust Board delegates the responsibility to each Local Governing Committee for developing and publishing its Home-School Agreement. The LGC will also determine the frequency for its review.

To find out more, or to seek clarification, please contact the school.

Home-School Agreements can be accessed here, or by contacting the school office:

School	Link
Dobwalls Primary School	Home-School Agreement
Dobwalls	
PL14 4LU	
01579 320527	
secretary@dobwalls.cornwall.sch.uk	
Landulph Primary School	Home-School Agreement
Landulph	
Saltash	
PL12 6ND	
01752 845572	
secretary@landulph.cornwall.sch.uk	
Liskeard School and Community College	Home-School Agreement
Luxstowe	
Liskeard	
PL14 3EA	
01579 342344	
enquiries@liskeard.cornwall.sch.uk	
Looe Community Academy	Home-School Agreement
Sunrising	
East Looe	
PL13 1NQ	
01503 262625	
enquiries@looe.cornwall.sch.uk	
Saltash Community School	Home-School Agreement
Wearde Road	
Saltash	
PL12 4AY	
01752 843715	
enquiries@saltashcloud.net	
Trewidland Primary School and Pre-School	<u>Home-School Agreement</u>
Trewidland	
PL14 4SJ	
01503 240275	
secretary@trewidland.cornwall.sch.uk	